CITY OF LEEDS
RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2023-08-01

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGES TO THE 2024 COUNCIL MEETING DATES

WHEREAS, Division 3 of the City Code of Ordinances sets forth that regular meetings of the City Council
shall be held on the first and third Mondays of each month; and

WHEREAS, although the City Council wishes to maintain the regular meeting calendar as set forth in
the City’s Code of Ordinances and although unexpected meeting changes still may occur, identifying the holiday
changes now will provide for better planning for both the City and for citizens.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Leeds that, while it is the
intent to maintain the Council’s Regular Meeting date on the 1*' and the 3" Mondays of every month, the following
changes to the 2024 Regular Meeting calendar are hereby approved and adopted for 2024:

**Tuesday, January 02, 2024 (1% Tuesday)** Monday, July 01, 2024
**Tuesday, January 16, 2024 (3™ Tuesday)** Monday, July 15, 2024
Monday, February 05, 2024 Monday, August 05, 2024
**Tuesday, February 20, 2024 (3" Tuesday)** Monday, August 19, 2024
Monday, March 04, 2024 #*Tuesday, September 03, 2024 (1 Tuesday)**
Monday, March 18, 2024 Monday, September 16, 2024
Monday, April 01, 2024 Monday, October 07, 2024
Monday, April 15, 2024 Monday, October 21, 2024
Monday, May 06, 2024 Monday, November 04, 2024
Monday, May 20, 2024 Monday, November 18, 2024
Monday, June 03, 2024 Monday, December 02, 2024
Monday, June 17, 2024 Monday, December 16, 2024

ADOPTED and APPROVED this the 7" day of August 2023
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TOUSHI ARBITELLE, CITY CLERK

]

In my capacity as City Clerk of the City of Leeds, I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly
adopted by the City Council of the City of Leeds at a regular meeting held on the 7* day of August 2023.

City Clerk
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